

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17801/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2011 in SCA
No.15817/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MESSRS CHEMINOVA INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20174 of 2011
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21776 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For the appearing parties:

for UOI Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG
 Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
 Mr. A Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S Khalap, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh N Parekh, Adv.
 Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
 Mr. BK Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Srineevas Khalap, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. PP Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reena Khai, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

Mr. AM Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. SS Sinha, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meantime, in view of the decision of this Court in
Automotive Tyre Manufacturers Association Vs. The Designated
Authority & Ors. reported in (2011) 2 SCC 258, interim order
made earlier stands vacated.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master